N.K.P. Salve Institute of Medical Sciences & Research Centre and
Lata Mangeshkar Hospital
Digdoh Hills, Hingna Road, Nagpur — 440 019

Phone (07104) 665000.244291, Fax:(07104) 30611 1- mail: nkpsims] @rediffinail.cam/website : www.nkpsims.in

FEES STRUCTURE FOR MBBS ADMISSION FOR THE A.Y. 2025-2026.

| **WOM | AGAINST
**EBC/E **SBC/ EN NRI NRI
PARTICULAR OPEN WS/SEBC/ VINT OBC/SE | SC/ST /INST. QUOTA

OBC BC/EBC/ QUOTA | AMOUNT

EWS AMOUNT
Admission Fees 1.500/- 1.500/- 1,500/- 1.500/- | 1.500/- 1,.500/- 1,500/-

College Caution
Money (Refundable) 50,000/- 50,000/- |  50,000/- | 50,000/- | 50,000/- 50,000/- 50,000/-
Self-Finance Unit 50/- 50/- 50/- 50/- 50/- 50/- 50/-
Disaster Fund 50/- 50/- 50/- 50/- 50/- 50/- 50/-
Medical Exam Fees 500/- 500/- 500/- 500/- 500/- 500/- 500/-
Student Welfare Fund 530/- 530/- 530/- 530/- 530/- 530/- 530/-
=TTy 100/- 100/- 100/- 100/~ | 100/ 100/- 100/-
evelopment Fees

*Tuition Fees 11,35,370/- | 5,67,685/- 0/- 0/- 0/- | 39,00,000/- | 52,00,000/-
*Development Fees 1.64.630/- 1,64,630/- | 1,64,630/- | 1,64,630/- 0/- 0/- 0/-
Total 13,52,730/- | 7.85,045/- | 2,17,360/- | 2,17.360/- | 52,730/- | 39,52,730/- | 52,52,730/-

* The Tuition Fees & Development Fees as mentioned above is subjected to revision as per Fees
Regulating Authority.

**The above fees structure is for EBC, EWS (Open category) students having family income less than
8 lacks. For rest of the students having income more than 8 lacks will have to pay full fees at par with
Open category.

** The above fees structure is for OBC,VINT,SBC,SEBC category students having Non-Creamy Layer
Certificate. For rest of the students not having Non-Creamy Layer Certificate will have to pay full fees
at par with Open category.

*** Please make two different D.D.’s one for other Fees & one for Tuition Fees & Development Fees
(Other Fees Amount of Rs. 52,730/-) &(Tuition Fees & Development Fees amount of Rs.13,00,000/-).

The amount of Tuition fees & Development Fees will vary as per Admission Category & Quota.

Tuition Fees & Other Fees will be accepted by D.D. in favour of “Dean, N.K.P. Salve Institute of
Medical Sciences & R. C., Payable at “Nagpur”
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